GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY IRRIGATION DIVISION PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

*No.4801/PW/EEI/ID/JE(P)-33/2023-2024

PRESS NOTICE FOR e-Tender

Puducherry, the 27:02:20242

On behalf of the President of India, tenders are invited through e-Tendering by the *Executive Engineer*, *Irrigation Division*, *Public Works Department*, *Puducherry*, for the following work from the eligible contractors/firms. Contractors *NOT registered with PWD*, *Puducherry* should produce documentary evidence in support of their having satisfactorily completed *three similar works each of 40% of estimate cost put to tender or two similar works each of 60% of estimate cost put to tender or one similar work of 80% of estimate cost put to tender in the last seven years ending previous day of last date of submission of tenders. (Similar work means execution of "Bridge Work & Road Work". The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders. ALL Contractors should satisfy Bidding Capacity conditions as stipulated in the Notice Inviting Tender. <i>The contractor after purchasing the valid ikey and Digital signature Certificate* can only be able to download the Press Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents and upload the bid document online by verifying the Tender Number assigned for the work from

www.pudutenders.gov.in **Earnest** e-Tender Approx. Eligibility Money **Estimated Processing** Tender Sl. of fee Deposit Cost Name of Work No contractor No (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (5) (6)(4)(3)(1) (2)Class-I 15,05,990/-1,500/-7,52,99,518/-Construction of Single Lane 01 Tender and above + GST @ 5% Bridge across Bahour Surplus weir (inclusive No.59/ and formation of Tank bund road of 18% GST) PW/IRRN/ around Bahour Tank in Bahour 2023-Bahour Village, Revenue 2024 Commune, Puducherry-(IV Call).

. ,	Availability of NIT in the website from 20.03.2024.	10.00	A.M on 28.02.	2024 to 04.00 P.M on
(ii)	Closing time for submission of Tender	1:	20.03.2024	04.00 P.M.
(iii)	Date & Time of Opening of tender	1:	21.03.2024	10.30 A.M.

<u>ALL Contractors</u> are eligible to participate according to their tendering limit prescribed in their enlistment order.

<u>Contractors registered with PWD, Puducherry</u> should upload Form --"A" (Financial Information) & Form --"D" (List of works under execution or awarded) duly signed along with the tender as per the eligibility criteria specified in the NIT.

<u>Contractors NOT registered with PWD, Puducherry</u> should upload Form --"A" (Financial Information), Form --"C" (Statement of detail of completed works) & Form --"D" (List of works under execution or awarded)duly signed along with the tender as per the eligibility criteria specified in the NIT.

All the Contractor should OWN (OR) HIRE /LEASE the following Machineries for the above work and should produce Original documentary evidence of the Ownership (OR) Leasing /Hiring Agreement.

- 1. Central Hot Mix Plant of 40 TPH to 60 TPH capacity with compatible electronic control system. 1 no.
- 2. Hydrostatic Paver finisher with sensor control 1 no.
- 3. Vibratory Roller 1 no.

The *Executive Engineer*, *Irrigation Division*, *PWD*, *Puducherry* may reserve the right to change the opening time and date of the Tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in the website.

Tender schedule can be downloaded and submitted online through the website www.pudutenders.gov.in only by those contractors, who are having valid ikey and Digital Signature Certificate and the tender schedules cannot be purchased from the Office of the Executive Engineer by remitting cash and no pre request for issue of tender schedules will be entertained in the Office of the Executive Engineer.

The contractors shall submit e-tender processing fee & EMD on or before the closing date and time of submission of tender through online through NEFT/RTGS/DIRECT DEBIT modes only for which necessary challan will be available in the website. This office will not be responsible for any delay in the realization of e-tender processing fee. The contractors who had downloaded the Tender Schedule from the website shall submit the Tender Schedule online before the scheduled time of submission. (No tender schedule brought to the Office of the Executive Engineer for placing in the Tender box is allowed).

On the scheduled Time & date of opening, the Executive Engineer authorizes the opening of tender on the notified time. Contractor can access the particulars, after opening of tender in the web site. The Department will not be liable for any delay in submission of tender.

Availability of Form 7/8 in PWD website

The General Conditions of Contract for PWD Works 2014 (Form 7/8) is available on the website https://pwd.py.gov.in/ and the same can be viewed online by the intending contractors.

allowed for carrying out the work will be Twelve (12) Months (including monsoon period) from the date of start as defined in schedule 'F' or from the first date of handing over of the site, whichever is later, in accordance with the phasing, if any, indicated in the tender documents.

The debris should be removed from the site on day to day basis without affecting the public in general.

The mixing of concrete should be done at a separate site avoiding stacking of material at road side.

The Contractor must do their own arrangements at their own cost for signage/barricading etc. for the safety of Public during construction in the construction site of building/road/drain/canal/bridge/culverts etc. No separate claim will be admitted in this regard.

The e-tender processing fee & EMD should be deposited only through NEFT/RTGS/Direct Debit mode available in the website. The e-tender processing fee should be drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, PWD, Puducherry.

For e-payment assistance please contact ICICI BANK for e-payment help desk guidance in Phone No. 8939202113.

Please contact e-Procurement cell, 3rd floor, Chief Secretariat, e-tender help desk for guidance in Phone No. 0413-2220225 & 1800 3070 2232 (Toll Free) mail id: Support-eproc.pon@nic.in and support-eproc.py@supportgov.in.

//APPROVED// **CHIEF ENGINEER** Copy submitted to:

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Puducherry for favour of kind information please.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Circle-I/II/III., PWD, Puducherry/Karaikal-for favour of information please.

1 3. The Director, Directorate of Information Technology, Puducherry.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Public Works Minister, Puducherry.
- The Executive Engineer, Computer Design Centre, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- The Executive Engineer, Special Buildings- I, II,/PHD/NH/B&R (South, North and Central), PWD, Pdy.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, Irrigation. Sub Division I, II, III & IV, P.W.D., Puducherry
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub-Division, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- The Assistant Engineer, Quality Control, Central Office, P.W.D., Puducherry
- The Divisional Accountant, ID., P.W.D., Puducherry.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer (Planning), Irrigation Division, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- 9. The P.A to E.E, Irrigation Division, P.W.D., Puducherry
- 10. The D' Man, I/II/III & IV, Irrigation Division, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- 11. The Cashier, Irrigation Division, P.W.D., Puducherry.
- 12. The Builders Association of India, No.9, Thilagi Rajagopal Street, Sri Kumaran Nagar, Mudaliarpet, Pdy.
- 13. The Puducherry Govt. Regd. Civil Association, No.3 I Cross, Thilagar Nagar, Puducherry-9.
- 14. The Puducherry Builder's Society Development Association, No.333, Villianur Road, Kombakkam, Puducherry 605 110.
- 15. The Manager, ICICI Bank, Puducherry Branch, Mission Street, Puducherry. 16. Notice Board Copy/Spare Copy.
- 17. Mail to: support-eproc.py@supportgov.in.